CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PRINCE

BY-LAW NO. 2018-19

Being a by-law to appoint a Roads Labourer to assist the Road Superintendent in all aspects of Public Works for the Corporation of the Township of Prince.

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Prince is responsible for ensuring that all areas of Public Works are carried out in the municipality.

Therefore, the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Prince enacts as follows:

- 1. That Jeremy Bishop is hereby appointed Roads Labourer for the Corporation of the Township of Prince.
- 2. The terms and conditions of this appointment under the provisions of section 1 of this bylaw shall be as defined by Council from time to time and Schedule 'A' which forms part of this by-law.
- 3. This by-law comes into force on the date of its passing.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 12th day of June 2018.

Mayor, Ken Lamming

0^{JU} CAO/Clerkeggy Greco Tréasurer,